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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

SUBMITTAL DATE:
OCT 2 1 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 197, ltem 200. Last assessed
to: Richard Stotler and Jennie Ann Fuca-Stotler, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 5 [$4,180]. Fund 65595
Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale.

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from the Law Offices for Patenaude and Felix, APC, attorney’s for Target National Bank
for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with
parcel 668050012-6;
(continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the August 20, 2013 public auction sale. The deed conveying
title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded October 2, 2013. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the
California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on October 30, 2013
to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an
examination of lot book reports as well as Assessor's and Recorder’s records, and various research methods were

used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest. ;

(continued on page two)
Treasurer-Tax Collector

FlNANCJAL DATA | Current Fiscal Year: | Next Fiscal Year: Total Cost: Ongolng Cost: F;g;'%i’;iogfsfig;
COST $ 4,180 $ 0% 4,180/ $ 0

’ ' Consent O Policy
NET COUNTY COST |$ 0|$ ol's ol's o| Consen olicy

SOURCE OF FUNDS: Budget Adjustment: N/A

Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale

For Fiscal Year: 15/16

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

BY:M‘%‘MU’
County Executive Office Signature Samuel Wong

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 5 | Agenda Number:

9-9



SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 197, Item 200. Last assessed to:
Richard Stotler and Jennie Ann Fuca-Stotler, husband and wife as joint tenants. District 5 [$4,180]. Fund 65595 Excess
Proceeds from Tax Sale.

DATE: OCT 2 1 2018
PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Approve the claim from the Internal Revenue Service for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the
Tax Collector’'s public auction sale associated with parcel 668050012-6;

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controller to issue warrants to the Law Offices for Patenaude and Felix,
APC, attorney’s for Target National Bank in the amount of $2,131.81 and the Internal Revenue Service in
the amount of $2,048.77, no sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, unless an appeal has
been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675,

4 Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the
amount of $4,180.57 to the county general fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674.

BACKGROUND:

Summary (continued)

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last
known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the
county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per
Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following
actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

e Examined title reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.

o Researched all last assessee's through the County’s Property Tax System for any parties of interest.

¢ Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our parties of interest.

o Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in the Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times and the
Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.

e Sentout a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4675.

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for
the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the
sale, at any time prior to the expiration of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the
Purchaser, which was recorded on October 2, 2013.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1 Claim from the Law Offices for Patenaude and Felix, APC, attorney's for Target National Bank based on an
Abstract of Judgment recorded August 30, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0414438.

2 Claim from the Internal Revenue Service based on a Notice of Federal Tax Lien recorded September 9, 2010
as Instrument No. 2010-0433857 and a Notice of Federal Tax Lien recorded October 6, 2011 as Instrument
No. 2011-0442861.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that the
Law Offices for Patenaude and Felix, APC, attorney's for Target National Bank be awarded the excess proceeds in the
amount of $2,131.81 and the Internal Revenue Service be awarded the excess proceeds in the amount of $2,048.77.
Since there are no other claimants for Jennie Ann Fuca-Stotler's portion of the excess proceeds, the unclaimed excess
proceeds in the amount of $4,180.57 will be transferred to the county general fund. Supporting documentation has been
provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was
sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released to the lien holders and transferred to the county general fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):
Copies of the Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.



CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds

TC 197 Item 200 Assessment No.: 668050012-6

Assessee; STOTLER, RICHARD & FUCA STOTLER, JENNIE ANN
Situs: 60400 WESTSIDE DR WHITEWATER 92282

Date Sold: August 20, 2013

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: October 2, 2013

Final Date to Submit Claim: October 2, 2014

va' pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ I ‘-{-lf » 327 from the sale of the above mentioned real property. 1/We were the lienholder(s),

] prop'erty owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No.22i0-0Y4 1449738 : recorded on &8 -20-20i€ A copy of this document is attached here to.

I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. 1/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED.

Juc{gmé‘ur oper. (1-25- 20094
ADSTRAT  REtowded 5-20-200

If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will
have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this Sﬁ( day of NOVEMBER- ,20/3 at SAR D1 €GO, CA

%Lu/dx//‘g/éﬂ/[_‘// County, State

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant

Y
ATEMAUDE + ?JJ«)(, A%ﬂycyf Fe. THRECT A RTZorAL DANK
f/lflél{ﬁEL Q«B{)(/L,Q-MQQL

Print Name Print Name
wsits Aloeply Duyw fod 3t 9
Street Address Street Address
Sta Diege L& 93123
City, State, Zip City, State, Zip
ese . Y- 70k
Phone Number Phone Number

SCO 8-21 (1-99)
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" ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHQLT ATTORNEY ame, .. Slate B¢ Awmbw; and
fedsph e dumber: v
Rexording reguestad by and refum b
LAW OFFICES OF PATENAUDE & FELIX, JLP.C. .
Raymend A Pafenauds, Esq, (#128855) / vickr S, Patenzude, Esq. (#218342)

DOC B 2Z2A10-G3414438

Ilichaef R, Boulangsr, Bsq, (#226204) (Michagl D. Kehn, Esq, (#236836) | Tam Matarjan, @8/30/2618
Esy, ($263333)
4545 Murphy Ganyon Road, 3rd Fioge, San Dlege, CA 82123 Custmr C{;Ez L,abel
ATTORNEY SUDEM ASSIGNEE OF
E FOR CRED"ES‘I RECORD Thgf ;xiﬁ ﬁ:s*t;chbeerﬁscé:;ﬂeés
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNT GF RIVEREIDE with the rdcorded document
STREETADDRESS: 155 U HAYES STREET Larr¥ H Hard =
. Caunty af Riverside
#ALING ADDREES:
oMY ANDZPCODE.  RANNING CA 99230 Reswssor, Caurlty Clerk & Recordar
BRANCH MAME: BANNING
PLAINTIFF: TARGET NATIONAL BANK GASE NUMEBER:
BACOL1533
DEFENDANT:  RICHARD STOTLER,
ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL - PR CouRT U MY
" AND SMALL GLAIMS [ Amendeg
1 The judgment creditor assignee of record

ntand represents the following:

applies for an abstract of judgme
a. Judgment debiar's

Name and |&st known address
RICHARD STOTLER
60400 WESTSIDE DR

WHITE WATER CA 92282--261

L

b. Driver's license no. Nlast 4 digits] and state:

c. Social security no. Bast 4 digits]:

d.
malled 1o (rame and address); RICKARD STOTLER

60900 WESTSIDE DR
WHITE WATER CA 92282-261

Summaons af notice of entry of sister-state judgment was personally served or

X
O

Unknown
Unknown

2. [O] information on additional Jjudgment 4, Informatien on additional judgment
debtors is shown on page 2. creditors is shown on page(2.
3. Judgment credidor (name and adoress): 5 Original abstract recorded (n thig county:
TARGET NATIONAL BANK a. Dale:
¢fo PATENAUDGE & FELIX, AP.C, b. Instrumgnt No
4345 MURPILY CANYON ROAD THIRD FLOOR SAN DIBGO CA 92123 : '
Date: August 10,2010
MICHAEL KAHN, ESQ | - .
{TYPE OR PRINT NAME) (SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT|OR ATTORNEY)
6. Total amount of judgment as entered or last renewed; 1. O an [ execution ben| [} attachment flen
$1,808.38 is endoreed on tha judgment as follows:
7. All judgment creditars and debiors are listed onthis abstract. 2. Amount:
8. & Judgment entered on {date): November 25, 2009 b. In favor of {rame and addrass);
b, Renews) antered on (date): A glay of enforcement has

B. [] This judgment is an installment judgment
SEAL]

the court.
lcourt sifective until

1.
’1 a. [X] not been ordered by
b. [ been ordered by the
{date).
12. a. [X | centify that this is a frue and correct abstract of the
judgment entered in this action.

This abstract issusd on (dafs):

b, [[] A cerified copy of the judgment is attached.

Clerk, by Deputy
Faom gl o Mirdsiry e ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT—CIVIL 55 200465,
e, AND SMALL CLAINS Col P
CA_49A Abstract Judg PEF Fife No.|08:23861
11/5/2013

http://www.edplegal.com:8080/LibertyIMS::/sidgd6DonN11Dv0jtDa/Cmd%3DXmlGetPa...
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e102/S/11
PLAINTIFF:  TARGET NATIONAL BANK GASE NUMBER:
BACO11533
DEFENDANT: RICHARD STOTLER, !

13. Judgment creditor (name and address}:

15. Continued on Attachment 15.
INFORMATION GN ADDITIONAL SUDGMENT CEBTORS:

16. Name and lagt known address
r 1
L d
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: O Unknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits): ] unknown

Summans was personally served at or mailed to {address):

138, Name end lest known address
r 1
L i
Drivers license no. [last 4 digits}
and state; £7] Unknown
Social security no. [izst 4 digits]: [] unknown

Summans was personally served at er mailed to (address;):

20. ] Continued on Attachment 22.

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF ADDITIONAL. JUDGMENT CREDITORS:

14. Judgment Creditor (name and address):

17. Name and |ast known address
r 1
L d
Driver's license no. {last 4 digits]
and state: [J Urknown
Social security no. [last 4 digits]: "1 unknown

Summons was personally served at or mailed to (adoress):

12. Name and last known sddrass
r 1
L d
Driver's license no. [last 4 digits]
and state: [} Unknown
Social security no. flast 4 digits); [ Unknown

Summons was personaliy served at or mailed to {address):

®  EACO1 [Rav. Jenuary 1, 3008]

ERE

CA_49A Abstrat Judg

[ Jo [ 93eq

‘ KXBSTRACT OF JUDGMENT~—CIVIL
AND SMALL CLAIMS
P&F File No. (8-23861

Fopge 2012
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ATTORNEY O PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY fma, Stafe Bar eLimber, ond addrase): _ FOR COLRT USE ONLY
LAW QFFICES OF PATENAUDE & FELIX, A.P.C. ‘
Raymend A, Patenauds, Esg, (9128855} Vichr S. Fatenaisde, Esq. (#216342)
Michas R, Boulanger, Ezq. 226234}/ Mighze! D. Kahn, Esq, ($236895) { Tara Nafarajan, Esq (5263333
4545 Murphy Canynn Road, 3rd Fisor, Sanh Diego, CA 92123
TELERONEND:  (B58) 244.7600 FAX NO, (Ouorall: (858) §36-0318
E-MAIL ADDRESS {Optonal}:
ATTORNEY FOR (vemer  PLAINTIFF SLPERIOR COUR OF CaL IFORTEA
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
STREET ADDRESS: 155 EHAYES STREET
MAILING ADDRESS; o 520 NOV 2 5 2008
oty aND Zpcooe: BANNING CA 92
s AvE: BANNING DIVISION K. STAFF
PLAINTIFF. TARGET NATIONAL BANK
DEFENDANT. RICHARD STOTLER,
JUDGMENT ma‘mﬁ‘;
X By Clerk [ By Default [] After Court Trial BACH1S3
[ ] By Court ] ©n Stipulation ] Defendant Did Not
: Appear at Trial
" JUDGMENT

1. BY DEFAULT

2. Defendant was property served with a copy of the summeng and complaint

b. Dafendant failed to angwer the complaint or-appsar and defend the action within the time ailowsd by law.
o. Defondant's default was ertered by the clerk upen plaintiif's appiication.
d.

X Clerk's Judgmens (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(a)). Defendant was sued only on a contract or judgment of a court of this
state for the recovery of money.

. E] Court Judgment (Code Civ. Proc., § 585(b)). The court considsred
{1y [ plsintiffs testimony and ciher evidence.
t2) [J plaintiffs written declaration (Code Civ. Proc., § 5&5(d)}
2. [] ON STIPULATION
a. Plaintiff and defendant agread (shpulaied) that & judgment he sniered in this case. The court approved the stipulated

m

judgment and
b. [J the signed written stipulation was filed in the case.
e. [] the stipulation was statad in open court 0 the stipulation was stated on the record.

3. [] AFTER COURT TRIAL. The Jury was waived. The court considered the vidence.
a. The case was iried on {date and #ima):

before {rame of judiciat officer):.
b. Appearancse by;

] Plaintf (name sach): [ Plaintiff's attomey {name esci):
(1} 1)
(2) {2)

[] Continued on Attachment 3b,

[ Defendant {name oach): [] Dsfendants attorney {rame each);
0} I (1
2) 2}

[] Gontinued an Attachment 3b.

. [ ] Dufendant did not appear at trial. Defondant was propedy served with nofice of trial.
d [ A statement of decision (Cade Civ. Proc., § 6323  [] wasnot [] was  requested.
Fage 1¢i2
Form Apgroved fot Ogtiong Lise . JUDGMENT ! Cede of SVl Fracaure, §8 556, 664 8

Judicial Counil ol £alifomia
SUD-30D [Mew January 1, 2302)

CA_44 udgment P&F File No. 08-23861

http://www.edplegal.com:8080/LibertyIMS::/sidgd6DonN11Dv0jtDa/Cmd%3DXmlGetPa... 11/5/2013
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PLAINTIFF: TARGET NATIOMAL RANK CASE NUMBER:
BACD11333
DEFENDANT: RICHARD STOTLER,
JUDGMERNT 1$ ENTERED AS FOLLOWS BY: . ] THE COURT X THE CLERK

~ 4. [] stipulated Judgment. Judgment is antered sccording to the stipulation of the parties.

8. Parties.. Judgment is
a. [X for praintiff (mame each);
TARGET NATIONAL BANK
and against defendant (rame):
RICHARD STOTLER,
[0 continued on Attachment 5a,
6. [ for defendant (neme sach):

c. [J for eross-complaint (name eéch).'
and against cross-defsndant (rame sach).

[ Continved on Atachment 5¢.
d. [J fordefendant (name each):

8. Amount.
a. ] Defendant named in item 5a above must ¢. [ Cross-defendant named in lem 5¢ above must pay
pay plaintiff on the compaint: croas-complainant on the cross-complaint;
(1) I{ Damages $1,574.38 {1) [J pamages : 8
12} [] Prejudgment . 2} [ Prejudgment 3
Interest at the Intsrest at the
; arnual rate of 0.00% annual rate of %,
{3} [] Attorney fees (3) [] Attomey fees 3
4 X Costs $232.00 {4) [0 costs $
{8) [ Other (specify): i{8) [3 Other (specify): 3
(6) TOTAL 51,806,38 {6} TOTAL $

b. [ Plaintiff to receive nothing from defendant d. [J Cross-complainant to receive nothing from

named in item Sb. cross-defanidant named g ttem 54.

[] Defendant named in itsm 5b to recover [1 Cross-detendant named i item 5d 1 recover
costs § ensts §

1 ang sitorney fees $ [0 and attomey fees $

7. [] Other (specify):.

Date: D
JUDHCIAL OFFICER
NGV K.s :
Date: ) % 5w E] Clerk, by TAFP . Peputy
SEAD CLERK'S CERTIFICATE [Optional)

I certify that this is a true copy of the originad judgment on file in the court,

Dats:

Clark, by Deputy

Page 2 o2

¢ 0BG T iy T = ‘ JUDGMENT
CA_44 Tndgment P&F File No. 68-23861
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2;:and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Resmctad Dell#ery is desired.  *’ X
B Print your name and address on the reverse

[ Agent
[] Adédresse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back 9f the mailpiece, Wi‘(d PCOE J a%

or on the front if space permits.

C. Date of Dbliver

o ntfrom item 1?7 I Yes

1. Article Addressed to: S piiyss below: O No

Target National Bank

September 1, 2015 C/O Patenaude & Felix, A.P.C. SEP -3 2015
Attn: Michael R. Boulanger
. 4545 Murphy Canyon Rd. 3™ Floor 3.8 M -
Target National Bank san Diego’ CA 92123 R:glstered Return Receipt for Merchandis

C/O Patenaude & Felix, A.P.C. O Insured Mail 3 C.O.D.

Attn: Michael R. Boulanger

4545 Murphy Canyon Rd 3rd Flo 6'P,()7 2 2P 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

[ Yes

San Diego, CA 92123 2 Al Bmigl 7003 22L0 DDD4 1558 7hEE

(Transfer from service label)

t 2001 D tic Return Receipt
Re: APN: 668050012-6 PS Form 3811, Augus omestic Return Re

TC 197 Item 200
Date of Sale: August 20, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds from the above-mentioned tax sale. The
documentation you have provided is insufficient to establish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim the excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

_____Notarized Affidavit for Collection of ____Copy of Marriage Certificate for

Personal Property under California Original Note/Payment Book
Probate Code 13100 v/ _X Updated Statement of Monies Owed

___ Notarized Statement of (as of date of tax sale)

. different/misspelled _____Articles of Incorporation (if applicable

/ _X Notarized Statement Giving Authorization Statement by Domestic Stock)

to Patenaude & Felix, A.P.C. to claim on ____Court Order Appointing Administrator
behalf of Target National Bank. ___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...)

— Certified Death Certificate for —_Other -

Copy of Birth Certificates for

Please send in all documents within 30 days (October 1, 2015). If you should have any questions, please
contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Pazicni

Tax Sale Operations Unit
(951) 955-3336

(951) 955-3990 Fax
ipazicni(@co.riverside.ca.us

102595-02-M-15



Target Financial and Retail Services

September 30, 2015

RE: Target National Bank v. Rlchard Stotler (decedent)
Target account number ending in — 5716

To whom it may concern:

This letter Is to give notice that Target.gives full authority:to the law firm of Patenaude and Felix, A.P.C.

to act on Targets behalf in' resolvmg the pending claim wnth respéct to the account of now deceased
Richard Stotler,

Should you have any questfcsn;s,- you rﬁéy, contact me at 612=695-(E)496.

Smcerely,

V

Dnnald Warner

Sr. Agency Relations Coordinator
Target Financial and Retail Services
3701 Wayzata Bivd,, MS3C-G
Minneapolis, MN 55416



Pazicni, Jennifer

From: Michael Boulanger <michaelb@pandf.us>

Sent: Friday, October 02, 2015 10:04 AM

To: Pazicni, Jennifer

Subject: RE: re: Target vs Richard Stotler Case # BAC011533 P & F # 08-23861 (EP 197-200)

Jennifer: The amount owing as of 8-20-2013 was $2131.81 . The current amount owing is $2131.81.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Michael R. Boulanger

PATENAUDE
FELIX arc

S FFTESaionAl LA% CORFORATION

Michael R. Boulanger

Attorney at Law

Patenaude & Felix APC

4545 Murphy Canyon Rd., 3rd Floor

San Diego, CA 92123

Voice: (800) 832-7675 Ext. 7706

Fax: (858) 836-0318

THIS COMMUNICATION IS FROM A DEBT COLLECTOR

s 3k ok ok ok sk ok ok sk sk ok 3k 3k 3k sk sk sk sk ok sk sk K K ok sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok oK sk sk ok o ok sk ok kR ko ok ok ok ok R ok ok Rk
This e-mail transmission and any documents, files, or previous E-mail
messages attached to it may contain confidential information that is
legally privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or the individual
responsible for delivering this e-mail to the intended recipient you are
hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of any
of the information contained herein attached to this e-mail is strictly
prohibited. Should you receive this communication in error, please
notify me immediately by replying to this E-mail or by telephoning
me at (800) 832-7675 Ext. 7706.

From: Pazicni, Jennifer [mailto:JPazicni@co.riverside.ca.us]

Sent: Friday, October 02, 2015 9:46 AM

To: Michael Boulanger

Subject: RE: re: Target vs Richard Stotler Case # BAC011533 P & F # 08-23861 (EP 197-200)

Good Morning-

Thank you for the documents you have provided. All | need now is an Updated Statement of Money Owed. It can be as
simple as a response to this email stating that as of the sale date (August 20, 2013) the amount due and owing is SX.XX.
As of today that amount due and owing is SX.XX. You are able to collect interest up until the date of sale.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thank you,
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TC \RTT -2

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE *m IRS

FAX TRANSMISSION

Cover Sheet
Date: December 26, 2013

To: Adrian Potencio

Address/Organization: _County of Riverside Treasurer Tax Collector

Fax Number: 951-955-3990 Office Number:

From: Roy Salcedo

Address/Organization:

Fax Number: (866) 471-2317 Office Number:

Number of pages: Including cover page

M e s e s o s o s M d e s M S G R M S S M e M M R M s MR S B R M S M WS N M S GEE S MR S W A M M S M s SR S M S M W S b s d S e s omm s

Subject: EXCESS PROCEEDS

-t ~o
B = |

— [ &S ]
Internal Revenue Service 5;;3 ) I':'l?i
SB/SE, Advisory T
24000 Avila Road, M/S 5905 :;5 ?\ m
Laguna Niguel, CA 92677 o —
(949)389-4584 28 2 <
(866)471-2317 EFAX e = M
lor Lo | o0 O

<

= nN

This communication is intended for the sole use of the individual to whom itis addressed and may contain confidential information that is privileged,
confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or capying of this communication is strictly prohibited by the provisions of the Intemal Revenue code. If you have received this
communication in error, please contact the sender immediately by telephone. Thank you.




12/26/2013 1:58:20 PM -0500 IRS

PAGE 2 OF 2

Form 1 0492

(Rev. November 2007)

Department of the Treasury-Internal Revenue Service

Notice of Federal Taxes Due

Escrow or Docket Number

APN 668050012-6

To (Name of Escrow Holder, Agent of Taxpayer or Fiduciary)
County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector

Amount due

$714,260.54

—_—_———

Address (Number, Street, P.O. Box, Cily, State, Zip code)
4080 Lemon St., PO BOX 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

You are hereby notified that there is now due, owing, and unpaid from -- (Name and Address of Taxpayer)

Richard Stotler

60400 Westside Drive, Whitewater, CA 92282

to the United States of America, the sum of seven hundred fourteen thousand. two hundred sixty dollars & 54/100
for Intemal Revenue taxes secured by a lien pursuant to Intemal Revenue Code (JRC) Sections 6321 and 6322, or the Estate Tax Lien
arising under IRC Section 6324, from the date of each assessment.

Kind of Tax Taxpayer EIN or | Assessment Unpaid Accrued Late
and Period SSN Date Assessed Balance | Accrued Interest | Payment Penalty TOTAL
1040 12/31/2003 11/09/2009 $829.93 $531.75 $163.25 $1524.93
1040 12/31/2004 11/09/2009 $33,895.15 $19,287.50 $6759.25 $59,941.90
1040 12/31/2005 11/08/2010 $392,589.09 $182,630.62 $77,574.00 $652,793.71
Date after which additional interest will
be charged 01/30/2014 |Dated at Laguna Niquel, CA 92677 this 26th day
Date after which applicable late payment
penalty will be charged 01/30/2014 |of December, 2013

If a Notice of Federal Tax Lien(s) has been recorded, a Certificate of Release of Federal Tax Lien will be filed immediately only if
payment is made in cash or by either a certified, cashier’s, or treasurers check. The check must be drawn on any bank or
trust company incorporated under the laws of the United States, or of any state or possession of the United States.
Payment also can be made by a United States postal, bank, express, or telegraph money order. If you pay by personal
check, issuance of the certificate of release will be dejayed until the bank honors the check.

Caution to Fiduciaries: A representative of a person or an estate (except a trustee acting under Title 11) paying any part of a debt of
the person or estate before paying a claim of the Government is liable to the extent of the payment for unpaid claims of the
Government (31 U.S.C. §3713)

Please make payment payable to United States Treasury and send it to the Internal Revenue Service at the address below.

By (Name)
ROY P SALCEDO

Title
ADVISCR

ID Number
1001023281

Telephone number
(949)389-4584

Address (Number, Street, P.0. Box, City, State, Zip code)
Intemal Revenue Service

24000 AVILARCAD

LAGUNA NIGUEL, CA 92677

ATTN: ROY P SALCEDO

2797-6716

Signature

ROY P SALCEDO

Digitally signed by Roy

Jr — Salcedo
. X Al Date 2013.1226 10:55:27

08'00"

Catalog Number 65710D

Form-10492 (Rev. 11-2007)
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Form 668 (Y)(¢)
{Rev. February 2004}

1018 Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue §ervice
Notice of Federal Tax Lien

Area: SMALL BUSINESS/SELF EMPLOYED AREA #7

Lien Unit Phone: (800) 829-3903

Serial Number
694202910

As provided by sectlon §321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notice that taxes
(including Interest and penalties) have been assessed agalnst the following-named taxpayer. We have made a
demand for payment of ¢his liability, but it remains unpald. Therefore, there is a lien in favor of the United States
on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and addicional
penalties, interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of TaxpayelyRICHARD STOTLER

Residence PO BOX 2371

PALM SPRINGS, CA 92263-2371

IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For sach assessment listed below, unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date
given in cofumn (e), this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as 3 certificate of release as defined in IRC 6325(a),
e eaaoTeraasnse

—— = 1
™ Tax Period Date of | Last Day for Unpald Balance 1
Kind of Tax Ending Identifylng Number | Assessment Refiling of Assessment
(a) (b) () (d) (e) (4))
1040 12/31/2003 11/09/2009| 12/09/2019 1292.54 i
1040 12/31/2004 11/09/2009 12/09/2019 51945.99 |
i
Place of Filing |
COUNTY RECORDER
RIVERSIDE COUNTY Total |$ 53238.53
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-0751 g
This notice was prepared and signed at OAKLAND, CA , on this, '
the 27th dayof _Augqust _,_2010.
" — i
i t , Titl
e 7{ A Ynahu ACS 27-00-0008
for MICHAEL W. COX

(800) 829-3903

Rev, Rul, 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409)

|
(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to take acknowledgment is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tax lien ||
|

Part | - Kept By Recording Office

Form 888(Y)(c) (Rev. 2-2004)
CAT. NO 60025X

[

Public Record

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2010 00433857

Page 1 of 1
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For Optional Us IT: CTY | UNI DjO
Form 668 (Y)(¢) 1018 Department of the Treasury - Internal Revenue Service #
(Rev. Fabruary 2004) Notice of Federal Tax Lien / /21 NA
Area: WAGE & INVESTMENT AREA #5 Serial Number an
Lien Unit Phone: (800) 829-7650 814252911 ""9—3'9'4

As provided by section 6321, 6322, and 6323 of the Internal Revenue Code, we are giving a notlce that taxes
(Including Interest and penalties) have been assessed against the following-named taxpayer. We have made a
demand for payment of this llabliity, but It remains unpald. Therefore, there Is a lien in favor of the United States
on all property and rights to property belonging to this taxpayer for the amount of these taxes, and additional
penaltles, Interest, and costs that may accrue.

Name of Taxpaye&,RICHARD STOTLER

Residence PO BOX 2371
PALM SPRINGS, CA 92263-2371

————— oy
IMPORTANT RELEASE INFORMATION: For each assessment listed below, unless notice of the lien is refiled by the date
given in column (e}, this notice shall, on the day following such date, operate as & certificate of release as defined in IRC 6325(a).

“
Tax Period Date of Last Day for Unpald Balance
Kind of Tax Ending identifylng Number | Assessment Refiling of Assessment

(a) (b) () . (d) (e) ()

1040 12/31/2008 11/08/2010 12/08/2020 588707.13

Place of Filing
COUNTY RECORDER

RIVERSIDE COUNTY Total |$ 5868707.13
RIVERSIDE, CA 92502-0751
This notice was prepared and signed at OAKLAND, CA , on this,
the 13th dayof September, 2011,

Signature Title
&7 1 ACS W&I 15-00-0000
for PAMELA J ROGERS (800) 829-7650

(NOTE: Certificate of officer authorized by law to taka acknowledgment Is not essential to the validity of Notice of Federal Tex lien

Rev. Rul. 71-466, 1971 - 2 C.B. 409) ' E
- F 660(Y Rev. 2-2004
Part 1 - Kept By Recording Office e ( gg‘% (NSVGOOL;%(;( !

Public Recaord

Order: Non-Order Search Doc: RV:2011 00442861 Page 1 of 1
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wamerfiorm 0492 e Depariment.ofithesTreasurysInternaliRevenueServieesasassmmusEsorow:orDocket NUMbo st S
-~ (Rev: November 2013) — |- - Notice of Federal Taxes Due - APN 668050012:6~
To (Nanie of Eslate Administrator, Escrow Holder, Agent of Texpayer or Fiduolary) Amount due
County of Riverside, Treasurer-Tax Collector $753,146.16

Address (Number, Streat, P.0. Box, City, State, Zip code)
4080 Lemon St., PO BOX 12005
Riverside, CA 92502-2205

You are hereby notified that there is now due, owing, and unpaid from ~ (Name and Address of Taxpayer)
Richard Stotler

60400 Westside Drive, Whitewater, CA 92282

- to the United States of America, the sum of eleven thousand, two hundred tweive dollars 856/100

for Internal Revenue taxes secured by a lien pursuant to Internal Revenue Code (/RC) Sections 6321 and 6322, or the Estate Tax Lien
arising under IRC Section 6324, from the date of each assessment.

Kind of Tax _ Taxpayor EINor | Assessment Unpald Accrued Late

and Perlod SSN Date Assessed Balance | Accrued Interest | Payment Penaity TOTAL
1040 12/31/2003 11/09/2009 $820.93 $614.76 $163.25 $1607.94
1040 12/31/2004 11/09/2009 $33,896.15 $22,550.85 $6759.25 $63,205.25
1040 12/31/2008 11/08/2010 $392,569.09 $218,169.88 $77,574.00 688,332.97

The total amount above reflects the amount owed as of _November 6, 2015
Additional penalty and interest charges will be due if you pay after this date.

If a Notice of Federal Tax Lien(s) has been recorded, a Certificate of Release of Federal Tax Lien will be filed immediately only i
payment Is made in cash or by efther a certifled, cashier's, or treasurers check. The check must be drawn on any bank or trust
company Incorporated under the laws of the United States, or of any state or possession of the United States. Payment also can
be made by a United States postal, bank, express, or telegraph money order. If you pay by personal check, issuance of the
certificate of release will be delayed until the bank honors the check.

Caution to Fiduciarles: A representative of a person or an estate (except a trustee acting under Title 11) paying any part of a debt of the -
person or estate before paying a claim of the Government is liable to the extent of the payment for unpaid claims of the Government. {31 U.S.C.
§ 3713) : .

Caution to Persons in Possession of Estate Assets: You may receive this notice of tax due if estale assets or funds were distributed to
you prior to the taxes being paid. Estate assets or funds you recelved before taxes were paid are subject to levy or seizure to pay the unpaid
taxes. In such case, you are advised to contact the person whose name-appears at the bottom of this form to discuse potential enforcement
against assets or funds you received from the estate. (IRC §§ 6324(a)(1), 6324(b) and 6901)

Please make payment payable to United States Treasury and send it to the Intemal Revenue Service at the address below.

By (Name) ‘ Tille ID Number Telephone number
R. Salcedo ) LIEN ADVISOR 1001023281 849-389-4584
Address (Number, Strest,'P.0. Box, City, State, Zip code} S_ignature
Internal Revenue Service '
b _ Digltally slgned by Roy P. Salcedo
izggg: f\‘fi'gaulzld C'X/QSZgggs Ay Holembre— Date: 2015.10.07 07:31:38 -07'00’

Catalog Number 85710D Form-10492 (Rev. 11-2013)



